Memo

To: Greg Weston, Sun Media
From: Nik Nanos, SES Research
Date:  February 28, 2007

Re: Polling Results

Question

As you may know, the Conservative Party led by Stephen Harper is a minority government. Based on
what you know and have seen about Stephen Harper and the Conservative government’s record so far,
would you be comfortable, somewhat comfortable, somewhat uncomfortable or uncomfortable with the

Stephen Harper-led Conservatives potentially winning the next election and forming a majority

government?
Canada Atlantic Quebec Ontario West
Aug- | Feb- | Aug- | Feb- | Aug- | Feb- | Aug- | Feb- | Aug- | Feb-
06 07 06 07 06 07 06 07 06 07

Comfortable 325 33.6 305 255 249 324 34.6 29.2 368 | 40.7
Somewhat 185 18.6 26.5 231 17.0 15.8 17.8 14.5 179 | 228
Comfortable
Somewhat 15.6 15.0 205 16.3 242 21.2 105 13.2 121 | 119
Uncomfortable
Uncomfortable | 29.1 29.1 184 27.7 28.7 30.6 33.6 36.9 286 | 218
Unsure 43 3.6 40 74 52 0 35 6.2 45 | 28
Interviews 1,003 | 1,002 98 102 255 248 301 300 349 | 352
Accuracy +31% | £31% | £10% | £10% | +6.2% | +63% | £5.7% | +5.7% | +53 | 5.3
(19/20)

Comparison of two SES Research Surveys

Survey One - SES Research national telephone survey of 1,003 Canadians completed between August 18t and August
234, 2006.

Survey Two - SES Research national telephone survey of 1,002 Canadians completed between

Both surveys are accurate to within 3.1 percentage points, plus or minus, 19 times out of 20. The margin of accuracy will
be wider for sub samples. Percentages may exceed 100 due to rounding. Any questions should be directed to Nik
Nanos at (613) 234-4666 ext. 237 or nnanos@sesresearch.com.




